

(Approved by AICTE, New Delhi, Govt. of Karnataka, Affiliated to Visvesvaraya Technological University, Belagavi) Sponsored by: MOOGAMBIGAI CHARITABLE AND EDUCATIONAL TRUST

Industry Mentorship Session by Ms. Heddy Ring, Global Head, Community Impact, AMADEUS

Event Name	:	Industry Mentorship Session	
Date	:	3.2.2025 Monday & Time: 2.00 P.M. – 4.00 P.M.	
Venue	:	AMADEUS Software Labs (INDIA) Private Limited,	
		Marathahalli, Bangalore.	
Name of the Mentor :		Ms. Heddy Ring, Global Head, Community Impact, AMADEUS.	

Objectives :

To sensitize the Engineering students (Girls) and offer them mentoring support to develop their Technical competency, Capacity building, Communication skills and soft skills.

To connect the selected girl students with the industry professionals and nurture them to build their competency at global level and groom them as professional to be ready for industry at Global level.

About the Programme :

Women In Engineering (WIE) scholarship and Industry mentorship session by IT Professionals of AMADEUS software labs INDIA Private Limited, Marathahalli, Bangalore held on 3rd February 2025 Monday between 1.00 P.M. and 5.00 P.M.. This CSR initiative is coordinated by M/s Sikshana Foundations, Bangalore.

Sl. No	USN	Name of the students	Sem / Year	Dept.
1	1RR22IS001	Abhilasha M	$5^{\text{th}}/3^{\text{rd}}$	ISE
2	1RR22IS026	Monika P N	$5^{\text{th}}/3^{\text{rd}}$	ISE
3	1RR22IS063	Yashaswini T.P.	$5^{th} / 3^{rd}$	ISE
4	1RR22CS184	Vidyashree M	$5^{\text{th}}/3^{\text{rd}}$	CSE
5	1RR22CS113	Pooja Patra	$5^{\text{th}}/3^{\text{rd}}$	CSE
6	1RR22CS079	M Disha	$5^{\text{th}}/3^{\text{rd}}$	CSE
7	1RR22EC020	Bindhu B C	5 th / 3 rd	ECE
8	1RR22EC125	Yashaswini B V	$5^{\text{th}}/3^{\text{rd}}$	ECE

The above **eight students** have attended an interaction session with **Ms. Heddy Ring**, Global Head, Community Impact, AMADEUS Software on 3rd February 2025 Monday between 2.00 P.M. and 4.00 P.M.. These girl students of RRCE are given mentoring cum training sessions by IT Professionals as part of Women In Engineering CSR cum MoU initiative of AMADEUS Software & Sikshana Foundation, Bangalore.



RajaRajeswari College of Engineering 🔛 🕰 🌚 (

(Approved by AICTE, New Delhi, Govt. of Karnataka, Affiliated to Visvesvaraya Technological University, Belagavi) Sponsored by: MOOGAMBIGAI CHARITABLE AND EDUCATIONAL TRUST

Transport Arrangement is arranged as follows by AMADEUS for the student's commutation:

Vehicle No. : KA05 AP7447

Vehicle Type : 12S TT (Tempo Traveller) (A/C)

Driver : Mr. Sunil - 9353251900 accompanied by a volunteer cum coordinator from

Sikshana Foundation, Bangalore.

Photographs



Students with Ms. Heddy Ring, Global Head, Community Impact & Mrs. Rashmi, CSR Head. AMADEUS



RajaRajeswari College of Engineering 🔛 🕰 🌘

(Approved by AICTE, New Delhi, Govt. of Karnataka, Affiliated to Visvesvaraya Technological University, Belagavi) Sponsored by: MOOGAMBIGAI CHARITABLE AND EDUCATIONAL TRUST



Mentoring Session by Ms. Heddy Ring, Global Head, Community Impact, AMAEUS





RajaRajeswari College of Engineering 🔛 🕰 🚳 🔞

(Approved by AICTE, New Delhi, Govt. of Karnataka, Affiliated to Visvesvaraya Technological University, Belagavi) Sponsored by: MOOGAMBIGAI CHARITABLE AND EDUCATIONAL TRUST

Mentoring Session by Ms. Heddy Ring, Global Head, Community Impact, AMAEUS Software Labs



Women in Engineering Girls supported by AMADEUS had an interaction with Ms. Heddy Ring, Global Head, Community Impact, AMAEUS Software Labs at AMADEUS Premises, Marathahalli, Bangalore.

Dr.J.Amutharaj, Dean – Adminstration and Professor, ISE Department, Mr. Ranjith, Volunteer of Sikshana Foundation, Mrs. Rashmi, CSR Head – AMADEUS Software, Bangalore have coordinated the Women In Engineering (WIE) mentoring Session.